506071596 05/21/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6118311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFF DONALDSON	05/20/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIRGIL GAMACHE FARMS, INC.	
Street Address:	6371 FORT RD	
City:	TOPPENISH	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98948	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16880666

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (509)829-3718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5099452822

mbos@michelleboslegal.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** MICHELLE BOS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 803

Address Line 4: ZILLAH, WASHINGTON 98953

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57-026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE BOS
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Bos/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment Donaldson#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 052728 FRAME: 0418** 

506071596

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors:

Jeffrey Donaldson and Darren Gamache

Title:

Hop Picking Finger

Filed:

Concurrently herewith

Assignee:

Virgil Gamache Farms, Inc.

6371 Fort Road

Toppenish, WA 98948

Docket:

57-026

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, I Jeffrey Donaldson ("Inventor"), am a joint inventor of a new hop picking finger, for which an application for a United States Utility Patent is being filed concurrently herewith, and

Whereas, Virgil Gamache Farms, Inc. ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the above referenced patent application and in any continuation or division thereof, and to any patent that issues therefrom. I further sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar protection for the invention, which may be sought or obtained in any foreign country.

I am free to make this assignment, I have made no other assignment, sale or transfer relating to the invention, and am under no obligation to assign or license rights in the invention to any third party.

I hereby agree to cooperate fully with Assignee to execute any and all documents that may be required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign intellectual property rights to perfect the rights herein assigned. I further agree to cooperate with Assignee in any court action relating to the validity or enforcement of rights in the invention.

Executed this 20 day of May, 2020 at TIGARD, OREGON (city, state).

le**f**rey Donaldson

Inventor

PATENT REEL: 052728 FRAME: 0419

**RECORDED: 05/21/2020**